
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 216  
 

ANSWERED ON 16
TH

 MARCH, 2017 

 

DANDI HERITAGE ROUTE 

 

*216. SHRI RAMSINH RATHWA: 

  

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether an amount of 125 crore has been provided on Dandi Heritage Route NH-

228; and  

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?    

 

 

 ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 
 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM  GADKARI) 

 

 

(a) and (b):   Statement is laid on the Table of the House.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 216 ANSWERED ON 16
TH

 MARCH, 2017 ASKED BY         

SHRI RAMSINH RATHWA  REGARDING  DANDI HERITAGE ROUTE. 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

(a) Yes, Madam.  

(b) There is provision of 192 crore in the Annual Plan 2016-17 for six works for 

development of NH 228 (new NH 64).  Out of this, two works amounting to 46.86 crore 

have been sanctioned during 2016-17. Remaining four works require land acquisition for 

improvement of poor geometrics for which State Government has been requested to acquire land 

and submit the proposal as per NH standards.  
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